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Bill Howard Bill@GriffinSoil.com   

Christine (Hughes) Talken dctalken@comcast.net  

Chris Humm  hummceh@comcast.net 

Joni (Hummer) Corniola lifttrucknick@hotmail.com 

Mark Hundhammer globalsport.mark@gmail.com 

Steve Hunt shunt2025@sbcglobal.net 

Tom Jacobson tombudne@gmail.com 

Kathryn (Jamieson) Vyenielo kjamie7@yahoo.com 

Suzanne (Jamond) Teuber ssteuber@ucdavis.edu  

Elizabeth (Beth) Jappay EJappay@comcast.net 

Anita (Jennings) Di Vincenzo anhdrider@sbcglobal.net  

John Jensen mail4jj@me.com 

Tom Jewell jewell.tom@gmail.com 

Dave Johnson dave@johnsonlyman.com  

Linda (Juterbock) Fernbach jagger_818@yahoo.com 

Cindy (Kahl) Lamb lambcyn05@gmail.com 

Mitch Kan kan.mitch@gmail.com 

Peter Kane ptkane@yahoo.com 



Dave Kaplan dkaplan@illumina.com 

Don Kavanagh don.kavanagh@gmail.com 

Mark Kendall mkendall@kenmark.com  

Patti (Kezerian) Rosenthal Pattipie60@yahoo.com 

Melissa (Killam) Call call222@comcast.net 

Cary (Kinney) Chai cary_chai@yahoo.com 

Ken Klein kaklein@sgh.com  

Tommy Kosturos thomas_kosturos@comcast.net  

Shari (Kovely) Stankey sstankey@att.net 

Chris Koverman chris@koverman.com 

Scott Kraft scott@kraftfam.com 

Cameron Kriens movesonwater@yahoo.com 

Lisa Kully stuffxyz@sonic.net 

Greg Lamb GSLambPDXauthor@protonmail.com 

Bill Lavis bill.lavis@epicbrokers.com 

Kyle Leach kleach08@gmail.com 

Robert Lee relee60@gmail.com 

Darrick Leong shelbydog7@msn.com 

Alison Lewis alisonjl@comcast.net 

Eric Libby libska1@gmail.com 

Susan (Loomis) Stoops mamaduk3@aol.com 

Laurel Louderback truetahiti@truetahitivacation.com 

Patty Loughrey ploughrey07@gmail.com 

Dave Lowe dlowe@insigniacap.com 



Mike Lowery lowery@hotmail.com  

Howard Lowry howard.lowry@gmail.com 

Robert Lyman robert@johnsonlyman.com 

Megan (MacKellar) Smith megbaskt@sonic.net  

Ann (Maher) Sayid aesayid@yahoo.com  

Ted (Curtis 
Mashy) Mahshi tedyboyz_2000@yahoo.com  

John Martin john@drakesbrewing.com 

Cathy (Mason) Mills catherineammills@gmail.com 

Monique Masse mtree2.monique@gmail.com  

Molly (McCarthy) Hopkins akmollymac@gmail.com 

Nancy McCaulou n.mccaulou@gmail.com 

Ken McCormick kenmccormick2000@gmail.com 

Rod McGee rodmcgee124@gmail.com 

Mary Grace McGhee rivermcghee@gmail.com 

Jim McKee mckee7667@gmail.com 

Colin McKinney colinfmckinney@live.com 

Jay McMillan jsm@s-realtor.com 

Cathy (McNutt) Pellegrini catpellegrini@yahoo.com  

Bart (Larry) Mehlhop bartman@injuredworkerhelp.com 

Lisa (Metz) Cueto lmcueto@gmail.com 

John Millar john.millar@att.net 

Michael Miller millsoren@msn.com 

Bill Montagne bmontagne@msn.com  

Cynthia (Morton) Reinagel cer@r6mail.com 

mailto:McGhee@gmail.com


Jeff Nash jeffreynash@comcast.net  

Beth (Newfield) Barry bethbarry60@gmail.com 

John Nichols judyjudy78@comcast.net  

Kitty (Nikolai) Forseth theauburnfox@yahoo.com 

Michele Nikoloff nikoloffm@earthlink.net 

John Ogro jeogro@comcast.net  

Cynthia (Orlob) Olivieri ceolivieri@sbcglobal.net 

Afshin Oskoui aoskoui2000@yahoo.com 

Mark Owen mbarrett2000@aol.com  

Kathryn  Paddock kadalap@gmail.com  

Vicki (Patmont) Pedersen vcpedersen@comcast.net  

Lori (Loughran) Smith loriloughransmith@gmail.com 

Christy (Pauletich) Higgins christinehiggins1@iCloud.com 

Peter Paulson paulpeter@msn.com  

Carol Paxson  cmpaxsonmsw@gmail.com 

Tony Pedron apeducator@gmail.com 

Alan Pepper apepper@bio.tamu.edu 

John Perry jprace3757@gmail.com 

Mary Pestell marypestell@gmail.com 

Eric Petersen omahaep@gmail.com 

Pamela (Peterson) Jelincic pamjelincic@gmail.com 

Adrienne (Picetti) Mizell a.mizell@comcast.net 

Rudy Poe rudypoe@gmail.com 

Rick Polhamus rpolhamus@sitescapes.net  



Michael Pooley pooley@earthlink.com 

Patty (Preville) Falconer healthoptions@att.net 

Ann (Prochnow) Armstrong warmstr190@aol.com  

Steve Puz puz51@comcast.net 

Gary Ramirez garyjramirez@msn.com 

Joe Ramos joe@ramosfamily.com 

Dede Ramsey dede.ramsey@kp.org 

Kevin Reidy kevinfreidy2gmail.com 

Lisa (Riley) Orvis lisaorvis@uofnkona.edu 

Mike Rippolone mrtaxbiz@sbcglobal.net 

John Robertson robertsonlaw@pacbell.net 

Jill Robinson j_kronrod@yahoo.com  

Kate (Roos) Seidel kateseidel@aol.com  

Ann (Root) Nicolosi annrroot@gmail.com 

Jony Rosenthal jbrosemd@roadrunner.com 

Audrey Ross  t.audreyross@sbcglobal.net 

John Rotticci john@intlwoodind.com 

Jeff Rouse rousej@jps.net 

Charlie Row charlierow@att.net 

Linda (Rumph) Norton lmn101010@att.net 

Lori Russell lrussell@gorge.net  

Clare (Scalone) Macy kcmacy@comcast.net 

Steve Schneider blondeshipoopi@yahoo.com 

Peggy (Schnugg) Steffens peggystephens@gmail.com 



Fritz Schommer fritzschommer@yahoo.com  

Warren Schoonover warren.schoonover@att.net 

Sandy (Schroeder) Dawson sdawson1560@sbcglobal.net  

Eric Schroter efschroter@sgh.com 

Ward Scott wardscott999@yahoo.com 

Matthew Secor matthew.s.secor@wellsfargo.com 

Betsy (Selby) Wilson betzwil@gmail.com 

Jim Shanahan jimshan14@gmail.com 

Steve Sharafian ssharafian@longlevit.com 

Anne Shoemaker shoevort23@gmail.com 

Daniel Skiba dgskiba@gmail.com 

Joanne (Skitarelic) Hulme joanneshulme@gmail.com 

Norda Skrak nordaskrak@yahoo.com  

Mike Smith mike@mseng.comcastbiz.net 

Brian Smith raidersmith@pacbell.net  

Paul Alan Smith pablohead@mac.com 

Carrie (Smith) Garber cgarber3264@gmail.com 

Kent Smith  kent1531@aol.com 

Ed Spooner espooner@sbcglobal.net  

Dana Spurrier spurgal18@yahoo.com 

Pat (Stambaugh) Carlson scrappyhalfsquare@gmail.com 

Kila (Staub) Peterson kilapeterson@gmail.com 

Marjorie Stein lilyvonstp@aol.com 

Jeff Strabala jwstrabala@gmail.com 



Erik Strand erik@qtca.com  

Steven Strickley stevenstrickley50@gmail.com 

Elizabeth Ann Stumbo  estumbo@comcast.net 

Eileen Sujata eileen.sujata1@gmail.com 

Catherine Tamaro ctamaro@mindspring.com 

Genny Gorski genny_gorski@yahoo.com 

Randy Thomas rwthomas@hotmail.com 

Jeff Thomas thomas1984@sbcglobal.net 

Steven Thompson smtnmt@gmail.com 

Christina (Thurm) Dunn einflyingfish@gmail.com 

Lisa (Tomfohrde) Palmer LisaJeanPalmer3296@gmail.com 

Don Brent Treichler dbtreichler@gmail.com 

Kriss  Tyson kriss56@sbcglobal.net 

Sam Uhland Sam.Uhland@yahoo.com 

Kaz Uyesugi kaz.uyesugi@uyesugidental.com 

Rob   Valli rob.m.valli@gmail.com 

Al Vincelette alvinc145@gmail.com  

Michael  Vinnicombe mike@brightpeoplefoods.com 

Susan (Wadsworth) Thompson oldmrst1@gmail.com  

Charles "Doug" Wallace cdougwallace@aol.com 

Sarah (Ward) Klontz swklontz@gmail.com 

Sandy (Ward) Seat sandyseat@yahoo.com 

Dawn (Watson) Murray dawn@ideologycellars.com 

Nancy (Wayne) Hildebrandt hildebrandtnancy@gmail.com 



Margaret (Weil) Zucker margaretzucker@comcast.net 

Walt Welti walt@apmproperties.com 

Lauren White lovegoogly@gmail.com 

Anna (White) Eversole annaeversole@hotmail.com 

Julie (White) Conner jaconner@comcast.net  

Steve Widman bellwid@comcast.net  

Sandy (Wignall) Ratto sandy@thetruss.com 

Terri (Wilcox) Giovanetti terri.giovanetti@gmail.com 

Polly (Wilkinson) Cornelison pollyc@comcast.net  

Brad Williams-Powell brdmstr2@yahoo.com 

Diane (Wills) Waltz jwodw@juno.com  

Randy Wonnenberg randywonneberg@gmail.com  

George Wood guwood2@me.com 

Cathleen (Work) Huston peanuthuston@comcast.net  

Bruce Yandell bpyandell@gmail.com 

Robin  (Yoders) Moran robinsnestbox@sbcglobal.net 

Debbie (Zorich) Powell neilndeb@pacbell.net 
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